

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road.**

**Advertised: June 16, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.44)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0409**

Base Bid		CONTRACT ITEM		COUNTY'S ESTIMATE					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
1	074020	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,222.00	7,222.00			
2	120100	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00			
3	160101	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00			
4	190101	CY	1,450	30.00	43,500.00	8.50	12,325.00			
5	260201	CY	800	50.00	40,000.00	25.00	20,000.00			
6	390130	TON	2,750	80.00	220,000.00	59.50	163,625.00			
7	510501	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,950.00	6,950.00			
8	170101	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,900.00	3,900.00			
9	066102	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	900.00			
10	190185	LF	5,000	3.00	15,000.00	1.35	6,750.00			
11	820107	EA	12	60.00	720.00	10.00	120.00			
12	850102	EA	1,100	4.00	4,400.00	0.50	550.00			
13	840515	SQFT	2,200	6.00	13,200.00	2.35	5,170.00			
14	152440	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	495.00	1,980.00			
15	011507	SQYD	18,800	1.00	18,800.00	0.79	14,852.00			
16	011506	LF	4,750	1.00	4,750.00	0.30	1,425.00			
17	013901	TON	2,685	90.00	241,650.00	71.00	190,635.00			
18	840656	LF	11,500	0.50	5,750.00	0.15	1,725.00			
19	152390	EA	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00			
20	566011	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	240.00	2,160.00			
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					<b>633,720.00</b>		<b>459,989.00</b>			
<b>ITEMS 1-20</b>										

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road.**

**Advertised: June 16, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.44)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0409**

Base Bid		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,250.00	8,250.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERT CLEANING]	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,450	21.50	31,175.00	16.50	23,925.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	37.50	30,000.00	30.00	24,000.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2,750	54.00	148,500.00	57.00	156,750.00
7	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING HEADWALL]	LS	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	12,905.00	12,905.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,000	1.75	8,750.00	1.00	5,000.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	12	10.25	123.00	100.00	1,200.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) [2 WAY YELLOW, TYPE D]	EA	1,100	0.50	550.00	1.00	1,100.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	2.45	5,390.00	2.50	5,500.00
14	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	900.00	3,600.00	750.00	3,000.00
15	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	18,800	1.85	34,780.00	0.80	15,040.00
16	011506	WEDGE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	4,750	1.25	5,937.50	1.60	7,600.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,685	68.00	182,580.00	76.00	204,060.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	11,500	0.15	1,725.00	0.18	2,070.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	2	105.00	210.00	100.00	200.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGNS - ONE POST	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	250.00	2,250.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>488,920.50</b>		<b>494,000.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-20</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road.**

**Advertised: June 16, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.44)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0409**

Base Bid		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879		IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERT CLEANING]	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,450	27.00	39,150.00	22.00	31,900.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	30.00	24,000.00	29.00	23,200.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2,750	60.00	165,000.00	60.00	165,000.00
7	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING HEADWALL]	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,685.00	7,685.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	12	11.00	132.00	125.00	1,500.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) [2 WAY YELLOW, TYPE D]	EA	1,100	0.55	605.00	2.00	2,200.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	2.50	5,500.00	2.00	4,400.00
14	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	900.00	3,600.00	850.00	3,400.00
15	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	18,800	1.10	20,680.00	1.20	22,560.00
16	011506	WEDGE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	4,750	0.65	3,087.50	0.80	3,800.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,685	74.50	200,032.50	79.00	212,115.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	11,500	0.15	1,725.00	0.30	3,450.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	2	115.00	230.00	100.00	200.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGNS - ONE POST	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	175.00	1,575.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>513,692.00</b>		<b>534,985.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-20</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road.**

**Advertised: June 16, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.44)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0409**

Base Bid		HILLCREST CONTRACTING Corona, CA 92878		NPG CORPORATION Perris, CA 92572				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERT CLEANING]	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,450	36.00	52,200.00	23.00	33,350.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	60.00	48,000.00	39.95	31,960.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2,750	62.00	170,500.00	72.75	200,062.50
7	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING HEADWALL]	LS	1	7,900.00	7,900.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,000	2.00	10,000.00	2.40	12,000.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	12	36.00	432.00	40.00	480.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) [2 WAY YELLOW, TYPE D]	EA	1,100	2.30	2,530.00	3.10	3,410.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	2.60	5,720.00	3.65	8,030.00
14	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	770.00	3,080.00	500.00	2,000.00
15	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	18,800	1.76	33,088.00	1.40	26,320.00
16	011506	WEDGE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	4,750	1.18	5,605.00	1.00	4,750.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,685	74.00	198,690.00	88.00	236,280.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	11,500	0.33	3,795.00	0.35	4,025.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGNS - ONE POST	EA	9	230.00	2,070.00	250.00	2,250.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>589,710.00</b>		<b>596,717.50</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-20</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road.**

**Advertised: June 16, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.44)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0409**

Base Bid		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880		PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY Long Beach, CA 90806				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	45,418.16	45,418.16	38,000.00	38,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERT CLEANING]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,450	26.50	38,425.00	34.00	49,300.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	28.00	22,400.00	73.00	58,400.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2,750	64.00	176,000.00	58.00	159,500.00
7	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING HEADWALL]	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,000	1.00	5,000.00	1.75	8,750.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	12	11.00	132.00	11.50	138.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) [2 WAY YELLOW, TYPE D]	EA	1,100	0.55	605.00	0.56	616.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	3.10	6,820.00	2.65	5,830.00
14	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	900.00	3,600.00
15	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	18,800	1.85	34,780.00	1.75	32,900.00
16	011506	WEDGE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	4,750	1.25	5,937.50	1.15	5,462.50
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,685	87.50	234,937.50	82.00	220,170.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	11,500	0.20	2,300.00	0.18	2,070.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	2	110.00	220.00	115.00	230.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGNS - ONE POST	EA	9	265.00	2,385.00	275.00	2,475.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>605,860.16</b>		<b>613,941.50</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-20</b>								

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Menifee Road from San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road.**

**Advertised: June 16, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.44)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B2-0409**

Base Bid		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412		SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,914.00	8,914.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	63,500.00	63,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING CULVERT CLEANING]	LS	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,450	33.50	48,575.00	45.00	65,250.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	800	43.00	34,400.00	65.00	52,000.00
6	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	2,750	59.50	163,625.00	60.00	165,000.00
7	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING HEADWALL]	LS	1	10,600.00	10,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	5,000	2.50	12,500.00	4.50	22,500.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	12	11.00	132.00	60.00	720.00
12	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) [2 WAY YELLOW, TYPE D]	EA	1,100	0.55	605.00	2.50	2,750.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	2.50	5,500.00	3.00	6,600.00
14	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
15	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	18,800	1.85	34,780.00	1.70	31,960.00
16	011506	WEDGE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	4,750	1.30	6,175.00	1.00	4,750.00
17	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,685	82.80	222,318.00	80.00	214,800.00
18	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	11,500	0.20	2,300.00	0.50	5,750.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	2	108.00	216.00	100.00	200.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGNS - ONE POST	EA	9	260.00	2,340.00	150.00	1,350.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						<b>627,000.00</b>		<b>664,130.00</b>
<b>ITEMS 1-20</b>								

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Menifee Road  
From San Jacinto Avenue to Nuevo Road

**Project Nos.:** B2-0409

**Apparent Low Bidder:** All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Bob Wetzel Construction	Item 7
CAL Stripe	Items: 2, 11-13, 18-20